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Name Model #OEM/
(Aftermarket) Ports Dimensions Total 

Volume Max. PSI

24 oz. Nylon Tank (A) 182-100
(182-200) 1/2” NPSM-Male 9.1” x 4.8” x 3.8”

[232 x 121 x 97 mm]
24 oz. 

[710 ml]
125 PSI 

[8.8 BAR]

2 Gallon Stainless Steel 
Tank [B]

3400-002
(3400-002) 1/2” NPT-Female 12” H x 9” D

[23cm H x 10cm D]
2 Gal. 
[8 L]

100 PSI 
[7 BAR]

PRE-PRESSURIZED ACCUMULATOR TANKS

Reduce cycling pulsation and pressure spikes, increase the life of your pump—and even save
battery power. Easily handles pressure requirements from 20 PSI to 125 PSI.

The Shurflo exclusive diaphragm design prevents high-pressure damage often caused by city
water. These high performance water entries limit water pressure and include a check valve. 
3/4” (19.1 mm) GHT - Female Swivel Inlet. 1/2” (13mm) NPSM - Male Outlet.

The Shurflo faucets offer smooth, easy flow with a washerless ceramic disc design. Versatile 360 degree 
spout rotation. Easy to use with city water system. 15-045-02 single touch faucet has a 1/4” (6.35 mm) port 
and works perfectly with filtration systems.

Name Model #
OEM/(Aftermarket)

Model #
OEM/(Aftermarket) Color

50 PSI MODEL 65 PSI Model

Wall Mount (A) — 183-020-14
(183-029-14) Chrome

Wall Mount (B) — 183-020-16
(183-029-16) Black

Wall Mount (C) — 183-020-18
(183-029-18) Gel White

In-Line (D) (183-039-08)  N/A Gel White

PRESSURE REDUCING WATER CITY ENTRIES

Name Model #
OEM/(Aftermarket) Voltage Ports Amps 

(Max.) Operation Spout 
Rotation Color

Electric Faucet with Switch (A) 94-009-00
(94-009-10) 12 VDC 3/8” Barb 3 Single 360˚ White

Electric Faucet with Switch 94-009-01
N/A 12 VDC 3/8” Barb 3 Single 360˚ Gray

Single Touch Faucet (B) 15-045-02
(15-045-02) N/A 1/4” N/A Single Twist Chrome

Faucet without Switch 94-009-32 
(94-009-12) N/A 3/8” Barb N/A Single 360˚ White

FAUCETS

WATER SYSTEM ACCESSORIES CONTINUED


