## WATER SYSTEM ACCESSORIES CONTINUED





## PRE-PRESSURIZED ACCUMULATOR TANKS

Name	Model #0EM/ (Aftermarket)	Ports	Dimensions	Total Volume	Max. PSI
24 oz. Nylon Tank (A)	182-100 (182-200)	1/2" NPSM-Male	9.1" x 4.8" x 3.8" [232 x 121 x 97 mm]	24 oz. [710 ml]	125 PSI [8.8 BAR]
2 Gallon Stainless Steel Tank [B]	3400-002 (3400-002)	1/2" NPT-Female	12" H x 9" D [23cm H x 10cm D]	2 Gal. [8 L]	100 PSI [7 BAR]

Reduce cycling pulsation and pressure spikes, increase the life of your pump—and even save battery power. Easily handles pressure requirements from 20 PSI to 125 PSI.

## PRESSURE REDUCING WATER CITY ENTRIES

Name	Model # OEM/(Aftermarket)	Model # OEM/(Aftermarket)	Color	
	50 PSI MODEL	65 PSI Model		
Wall Mount (A)	_	183-020-14 (183-029-14)	Chrome	
Wall Mount (B)	-	183-020-16 (183-029-16)	Black	
Wall Mount (C)	_	183-020-18 (183-029-18)	Gel White	
In-Line (D)	(183-039-08)	N/A	Gel White	

The Shurflo exclusive diaphragm design prevents high-pressure damage often caused by city water. These high performance water entries limit water pressure and include a check valve. 3/4" (19.1 mm) GHT - Female Swivel Inlet. 1/2" (13mm) NPSM - Male Outlet.

## FAUCETS

Name	Model # OEM/(Aftermarket)	Voltage	Ports	Amps (Max.)	Operation	Spout Rotation	Color
Electric Faucet with Switch (A)	94-009-00 (94-009-10)	12 VDC	3/8" Barb	3	Single	360°	White
Electric Faucet with Switch	94-009-01 N/A	12 VDC	3/8" Barb	3	Single	360°	Gray
Single Touch Faucet (B)	15-045-02 (15-045-02)	N/A	1/4"	N/A	Single	Twist	Chrome
Faucet without Switch	94-009-32 (94-009-12)	N/A	3/8" Barb	N/A	Single	360°	White

The Shurflo faucets offer smooth, easy flow with a washerless ceramic disc design. Versatile 360 degree spout rotation. Easy to use with city water system. 15-045-02 single touch faucet has a 1/4" (6.35 mm) port and works perfectly with filtration systems.



